

International Travel House Limited An ISO 9001:2015 Certified company CIN.: L63040DL1981PLC011941

31st January, 2023

The General Manager Dept. of Corporate Services BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers **Dalal Street** Mumbai 400 001

Dear Sirs,

Publication of Advertisement re: completion of desptach of the Postal Ballot Notice

Further to our letter dated 30th January, 2023, we enclose, in terms of Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, copies of the newspaper clippings of the advertisement published on 31st January, 2023 re. completion of despatch of the Postal Ballot Notice, in New Delhi editions of the following newspapers:

- 'Financial Express' (English), and
- 'Jansatta' (Hindi).

The aforesaid Financial Express was also published, inter alia, in the Chandigarh, Pune, Lucknow, Kolkata, Bengaluru, Chennai, Kochi, Hyderabad, Ahmedabad and Mumbai editions of Financial Express.

Thanking you.

Yours truly, For International Travel House Limited

Meetu Gulati **Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**

Enclosed: as above.



Registered and Corporate Office : 'Travel House', T-2, Community Centre, Shelkh Saral Phase-I, New DelhI-110017, India Tel: +91 11 47662200, 26017808 E-mail: Investor TH@ith.co.in, Web: www.internationaltravelhouse.in Approved by Department of Tourism, Government of India ADTOI + IATA + PATA + TAAI + IATO

TUESDAY, JANUARY 31, 2023

12

WWW.FINANCIALEXPRESS.COM

FINANCIAL EXPRESS

	International
	C Travel House
	Keep Going
	INTERNATIONAL TRAVEL HOUSE LIMITED
	CIN: L63040DL1981PLC011941
	Registered Office: 'Travel House', T-2, Community Centre, Sheikh Sarai, Phase-I, New Delhi - 110 017 Tel: +91 -11 -2601 7808
	E-mail: Investor_TH@ith.co.in, Website: www.internationaltravelhouse.in NOTICE
and Circ Res Mar and are ('rer Mer	suant to Section 108 and Section 110 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 20 Rule 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 and the ulars issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs, Government of India, Special olutions for variation in the terms of remuneration of Mr. Bhagwateshwaran Hariharan, taging Director of the Company and appointment of Mr. Ashwin Moodliar as a Director Managing Director of the Company, as set out in the Notice dated 13th January, 2023, proposed to be passed through Postal Ballot by voting only through electronic means note e-voting). In this connection, in conformity with the regulatory requirements, nate are hereby informed that despatch of the Postal Ballot Notice along with lanatory Statement was completed on 30th January, 2023.
The e-v((ww	 Notice is available on the Company's website (www.internationaltravelhouse.in), oting website of Central Depository Services (India) Limited (CDSL) w.evotingindia.com) and on the website of BSE Limited (BSE) (www.bseindia.com), are the Company's shares are listed.
cut- Cen for f	npany or in the Register of Beneficial Owners maintained by the Depositories as on the off date, i.e. 20th January, 2023, are entitled to cast their votes on the Resolutions. stral Depository Services (India) Limited ('CDSL') has been engaged by the Company acilitating e-voting. Remote e-voting shall commence at 9.00 a.m. on Wednesday, 1st ruary, 2023 and end at 5.00 p.m. on Thursday, 2nd March 2023, when remote e-voting be blocked by CDSL.
add Noti e-m thro info	mbers who hold shares in certificate form and who have not registered their e-mail resses with the Company or with the depositories and wish to receive the Postal Ballot ice and/or cast their votes through remote e-voting, are required to register their ail addresses with the Company by accessing the section "Service of Documents ugh Electronic Mode" under the link:- (https://www.internationaltravelhouse.in/agm- aspx#). Members holding shares in dematerialised form are requested to register / ate their email addresses with the relevant Depositories.
In c	ase of any queries / grievances, Members can contact the following:
(1)	For CDSL- e-mail at helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com or call at toll free no. 1800 22 55 33
(11)	For NSDL- e-mail at evoting@nsdl.co.in or call at toll free nos. 1800 1020 990 or 1800 224430.
	eries/grievances may also be sent to the Company Secretary at istor_TH@ith.co.in.
The Con Rela	Results of remote e-voting will be declared on Friday, 3rd March, 2023 at 03.00 p.m. declared Results, along with the Scrutinizer's Report, will be available forthwith on the npany's website www.internationaltravelhouse.in under the section 'Investor ations' and on CDSL's e-voting website. Such Results will also be forwarded by the npany to BSE.
	For International Travel House Limited
	Meetu Gulati
Dat	e: 30th January, 2023 Company Secretary

